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Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Importance:

Our Ref: 1A2019-39052/TWC

Dear Mr Bryan,

The above matter refers.

Tan Wee Chiau <tanweechiau@insightadjusters.com>

Thursday, 1 August 2019 10:45 AM

‘bryanang@Ikkauto.com’

‘assignments@lkkauto.com’

[1A2019-39052]/TWC- Insured: Angliss Singapore Pte Ltd; Impact damage to Third
Party' vehicle caused by forklift on 9 July 2019

angliss photo.docx; YP7490S - Q.PDF . 'ﬁbk

High UJGP

t\\f‘f A‘r\"b'

We have our Principal's Insurers' instruction to appoint you in carrying out an assessment on the damage
sustained to the Third Party's vehicle bearing registration No. YP 7490S.

Please conduct the damage assessment on a “Without Prejudice” basis and appreciate that you could
contact Mr David Yap of ASM Automotive Services Pte Ltd at 9799 3771 for the inspection.

We herein attach the photographs or repair estimate of the affected Third Party's vehicle for your perusal.

We shall now await your further advice and assessment report on the repair cost of the affected Third Party's

vehicle,

Best regards,
Tan Wee Chiau

E-Mail : tanweechiau@insightadjusters.com

Insight Adjusters and Surveyors Pte Ltd

133 Cecil Street, #14-02

Keck Seng Tower
Singapaore 069535

(65) 6223 2008 - Fax : (B5) 6226 2356

http:/fwww.insightadjusters.com

* Loss Adjuster of the Year, Asia Insurance Industry Award
* A Singapore SME 1000 Company 2019
« CESAM Average Agents, AIMU Correspondents

*CONFIDENTIAL NOTE: The information contained in this email is intended only for the use of the individual
or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure

under applicabla law.

If the reader of this message is nat the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited.
If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender and deleta the mail.

Thank you



Denise Tax (LKKAuto)

From: ASM Jaclyn <jaclynlai@asmauto.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 11 September 2019 11:35 AM
To: Denise Tay (LKKAuto); Taufikh (LKKAuto)
Cc: ASM Yandy

Subject: RE: YP74905

Dear Denise,

Any contact number?

Best Regards,

Jaclyn Lai

Assistant Manager

Claims & Operation

ASM Automotive Services Pte Ltd

No. 13, Pioneer Sector 1, Singapore 628424.

Hp: 9236 8218 | DID: 6265 0026 | Fax: 6265 6063
Web: www.asmauto.com.sg

; 5 o i Tk P
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From: Denise Tay (LKKAuto) [mailto:denisetay@Ikkauto.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 11 September 2019 11:33 AM

To: ASM Jaclyn; Taufikh (LKKAuto)

Cc: ASM Yandy

Subject: RE: YP74905

Dear Jaclyn,
Thanks for your acceptance.

Please liaise with Tan Wee Chiau
E-Mail : tanweechiau@insightadjusters.com

Best Regards,
Denise Tay | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone; 6256-3561 | email; sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408533)



From: ASM Jaclyn <jaclynlai@asmauto.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 11 September 2019 11:22 AM

To: Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@Ilkkauto.com=>

Cc: Denise Tay (LKKAuto) <denisetay@lkkauto.com>; ASM Yandy <yandy@asmauto.com.sg=>
Subject: RE: YP74905

Dear Taufikh,

COR confirmed at PBP $8242/- and 8 days.

Dear Denise,
Kindly advise who can we liaise for settlement.
Thank you.

Best Regards,
Jaclyn Lai

Assistant Manager
Claims & Operation

ASM Automotive Services Pte Ltd

No. 13, Pioneer Sector 1, Singapore 628424.

Hp: 9236 8218 | DID: 62650026 | Fax: 6265 6068
Web: www.asmauto.com.sg
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From: Taufikh (LKKAuto) [mailto: Taufikh@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Monday, 9 September 2019 11:14 AM
To: ASM Jaclyn

Cc: Denise Tay (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: YP74905

Hi Jaclyn,

Refer attached, COR $8242 , 8 days.

Regards

Taufikh

Lkk Auto

From: ASM Jaclyn [mailto:jaclynlai@asm .com.sq]
Sent: Wednesday, 21 August 2019 9:17 AM

To: taufikh@lkkauto.com

Subject: YP74905
Dear Taufikh

Kindly refer attached SAS report.



Thank you

Best Regards,
Jaclyn Lai

Assistant Manager
Claims & Operation

ASM Automotive Services Pte Ltd
No. 13, Pioneer Sector 1, Singapore 628424,
Hp: 9236 8218 | DID: 6265 0026 | Fax: 6265 6068

Web: www.asmauto.com.sg

’
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Bl This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.
4 www.avg.com




51 UBLAVE 1, 800-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (65) 62564315
Your Ref: TBA Date: 22/8/2019

Our Ref: CS/IAS19013483/T1td3

INSIGHT ADJUSTERS AND SURVEYORS PL
Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO, YP 74908

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle
on 22/08/2019 __ at the premises of M/s _ASM Automotive and have the
following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 58 9.780.00
Revised Estimate Amount : 5% 7.980.00
“Check™ [tems Amount : S§ 500.00
Market Value - S8 -
LTA Reimbursement Value (5% -
Nett Value 1 5% -
Description of Damage: s

The vehicle sustained damages

at the N/S portion. - @ e

offgce

Comments/ Present Status:
Damages Consistent.
Estimated normal period of repair 8 Days

Yours faithfully

Taufikh
Licensed Appraiser



Denise Taz (LKKAuto)

From: Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 22 August 2019 11:24 AM

To: Admin-D (LKKAuto); ‘Tan Wee Chiau’; Bryan Ang (LKKAuto)

Cc: assignments; SUR

Subject: RE: [IA2019-39052]/TWC- Insured: Angliss Singapore Pte Ltd; Impact damage to
Third Party' vehicle caused by forklift on 9 July 2019

Attachments: PRELI ADVISED OF YP 7490S.pdf

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed preliminary revised of vehicle YP 74908

Best Regards,

Denise Tay | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: A256-3561 | email: denisetay@|kkauto . com | fan: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 1 August 2019 11:45 AM

To: 'Tan Wee Chiau' <tanweechiau@insightadjusters.com>; Bryan Ang (LKKAuto) <bryanang@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com=>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: [1A42019-39052]/TWC- Insured: Angliss Singapore Pte Ltd; Impact damage to Third Party' vehicle caused
by forklift on 9 July 2019

Dear Sir/Mdm,
Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed that vehicle is not in the workshop, repairer will arrange.

Best Regards

G.NIVITHA
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-1072 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408033)

From: Tan Wee Chiau [mailto:tanweechiau@insightadjusters.com]

Sent: Thursday, 1 August 2019 10:45 AM

To: 'bryanang@lkkauto.com’ <bryanang@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'assignments@/kkauto.com’ <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [1A2019-39052]/TWC- Insured: Angliss Singapore Pte Ltd: Impact damage to Third Party' vehicle caused by

1



MEOTIB060110 | ComforOalGro Enginesring Pte Lo -

ENTRY DATE & TIME: 1000712018 14:15
SUBMITTED BY: Wong Chba Wel

IMPORTANT NOTICE

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

1, Pleasa report correctly the delalls of the accident to spead up the claims procass.
2. Tris Form must be compleled by the Policyholder andior the Authorised Driver

3, Infarmation provided must be as truthful and accurale as possibie. Any wilful misragresantation or witholding of matarial facts may allow insurance companies to

repudiate policy Eability.

4, The tssue and acceplance of this Form by Insurance companies is not an admission of policy iability on the part of the insurance compan|es.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Iinvestigation,

5. Tris raport will be forwarded by the insurers of the GLA Recards Managemen! Centre established by ine General Insurance Association of Singapare (GIA) for
archlving and fhat coples of this reper will, far a fes, be made available upan application by interastad paries.

7. By the lsdgement of this repart t the insurers, you hereby cansent 1o the archiving of this repert al the centra and 1o copies of the repor being made avallable

atoresaid,

Date Of Report

Date Of Accident

Exact Location Of Accident
Country/State of Loss

Vahicle Registration Mumber
Insured/Policyholdar
Mame Of Registered Cwner
Co Reg Ne

Email Address

Mebile Phone No

Alternative Phonae No
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer

Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Ara you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicla?

If Mo, Pleasa stata action to be taken

Wahicle Catagory
Insurance GUI;I:IPGH}'
Mame of Insurance Company
Typa Of Coverage
Fleet Policy

Pollcy Number

Cover Mote Number
Driver

Mame of Driver
Passport NalFIN

Date Of Birth
Ceccupation

Date Of Driving Pass
Driving Experiance
Gender

Maobile Number

Fax Mumber

Contact Mumber
EMail Address

ACCIDENT STATEMENT
10/07/2018 14:15
09/07/2019 10:25
232 PANDAN LOOP
SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
¥YP74005

OMNI AQUATIC SUPPLIES PTE LTD
200801642D
SALES@OMNIFROZENFOOD.COM.SG
(LOCAL) +65-83818T81

OFFICE-87 743059

MITSUBISHI
CANTER-3.0 D FEB21ER4SDER (CBU) (M)

GOODS DELIVERY

WO

THIRD PARTY
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

AXA INSURAMNCE FTE LTD
COMPREHENSIVE

NO

VCAIPZ1TETE4

MNAING LINN OO
G63312380Q

06/02/1987

QUTDOOR

19/04/2018

1 YEAR AND 2 MONTHS
MALE

(LOCAL) +65-83818781

NOEMAIL

Pagae 1 of 11



Address ’ 145 PANDAN LOOP SINGAPORE
Postcode 128347

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If Mo, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own -
Vehicle -

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle -

General Information of the Accldent

Type Of Accident HIT AND RUN [ VANDALISM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED
\Weathar Conditians CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Fﬂumbar pf vehicles (including own vehicla) 5

involved in the accldent

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or properly damaged? ¥ES

| have been apprnad'lued by urjknuwn_pars:}n{s} NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance,

MNumber of Passengers (Including Driver) 0

Detalls of Police Action

Was the accident reported o the polica? NO

If Yes,Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes, against wnom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACHED SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s) ] : o o gl
Are accident photos avallable for auachms;nt? YES j
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? YES

Was there any audio recorded? NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Mumber MIL

Vehicle Makeodel/Celaur
Details Of Propartias
Vehicle Category

Mame of Driver
MRIC/Passport Number
Contact Mumber

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Namea
Mature Of Damage

Ma. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

FORKLIT

MOBILE EQUIPMENT
NIL

g778a787
232 PANDAN LOOP SINGAPORE

Page 2 of 11




Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN
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Sketch Plan #2
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Mair |

G068

ASM Automotive Services Pte Ltd - .

Mo 13, Pioneer Sector 1, Singapore G28424
e G2E5 DU80 Fax 62685
Email. enguiry@asmauto.com sg

6:2%13\'}-{ EGAS - | E0ANS 4

Go. { GST Reg, No.. 201203813C PO M. A
FROM : Jaclyn Lai DATE 1 18/7/2019
TEL. NO. : B265-0026 / 9236 B218
EMAIL : jaclyniai@asmauto.com.sg VEHICLE NO. : YP 744905
MODEL NO. : MIT CANTER FEB21ER45DEB
TO : Omni Aguatic Supplies Pte Lid CHASSIS NO, : FEB21EAZ21585
ENGINE NO. : 4P10CT5640
LTA REG DATE : 13/10/2017
CLAIM TYPE : Third Party
D.0O.A 1 9/7/2019
CLAIM REF NO. : asm/AC19061/JL
Quotation for Accident Repair
e e == ——— — T = e )

S/N SPARE PARTS (SPECIAL NETT) QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 2JU .
1 Side paﬂet, left 1 % 4.800.00 § 4.800.00 E’-’”l/
2 Alum. corner guard with bitting, LH (top & bottom) 2 $ 450,00 % 900.00 WL~
3 Fiber end cap, LH (top & bottom) 2 3 4000 % 80.00 i
4 Alum. checker plate 1.5mm, 4t x 8ft, LH interior 2 z 35000 & 700.00 A~ /

SUB-TOTAL : 5 648000 kK-
(o5 10 J‘F;pl 4 L
LABOUR CHARGES T @ 2f{00
1 To dismantle rear door panel, stainless steel frame to enable remave and rapl&e - 2.800.00

left side wnole panel. Reconseal box with sikaflex on interior and exterior. Including final
touch-up and cleaning.

2 Logo writing on left side panel.

s ‘Bsloo nit

TOTAL LABOUR : $  3.300.00
GRAND TOTAL :

Y,

M Q95 h
Eu‘.'ﬁ' l?[}m-" \M{?F

T}E EE.S-HU'VJ& neéw) {‘nr‘ﬂ; E“FM r_.p.-h

Gur @ koo cuma

Hdoy
4

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify
the Repairer of the following:
» To resurvey belora/after spray painiing
« To display -::urr.:r;e-:l part{s) during resuney
= Parts prices are subject to confirmation
« Third party Survey s on ut Prejudice” bases
& Mo illegal modifications
« Supplementary Hemis) 1

s subject o final approval from Insura

ayed and
nce Company

Acknowladged by Repairer
Signatune:

m
Diabe:

2450-

$ Qg?l;ﬂ.ﬂﬂ {,82!.[.‘;



y@print

Q U OT E Egt:*'g 2019 EESEEETTIGNS PTE LTD

Expiry Blk 30 Kallang Place
ASM Automotive 29 Aug 2018 #0312
Meo: 13 Picneer Sector 1, Singapore 628424 s sl SINGAPORE 339159
Qu-1970 GST REG: 201414227M
Description Quantity Unit Prica Tax Amount SGD
Vehicle no: YP74505 1.00 850,00 7% B50.00 ML~
- to dismantle , clean , supply install and print on the left
panel of the box truck
@ $850.00
*full payment upon collection of truck
* parking charges applies
* lead time 2-3 working day
Contact person: Jaslyn
Contact number; 9236 8218
Subtotal B850.00
TOTAL LOCAL SUPPLY OF GOODS 59.50
AMD SERVICES 7%
TOTAL SGD 909.50

Tarms

- Client to provide working file with min 300 dpi

- Cut off time for artwork confirmation at 12 pm daily

“* Far orders delivered within 48 hours, Preview will not be provided

Disclaimer: Plaase check all artwork before confirmation. Youprint will not take responsibility for any errors once artwork is confirmed
by customaer.

Company Registration Mo: 201414227M. Registered Office: Bik 30 Kallang Place #03-12, Singapere, 339150, Singapore.
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

i B 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX, 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R
Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile
INSIGHT ADJUSTERS AND SURVEYORS PL Ref : CS/AS19013483/T 11d3s2
| ATMAAEA
#14-02 KECK SENG TOWER Date: 11-08-2018
SINGAPORE 069535
Code: I|AS
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. FORKLIFT Veh. Inspected YP 74805
Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. [A2018-39052/TWC Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From  TAN WEE CHIAU Assign Date 01/08/2019
Z Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model MITSUBISHI CANTER FEB21 |c.c 2998
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2017
Chassis No. FEBZ21EA21585 Colour WHITE
Odometer 42980 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General GOooD
5 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |195/55 R15 BRIDGESTOME & mm
L/H Front Tyre |[195/55R15 BRIDGESTONE & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |195/55R15 BRIDGESTONE B8 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |195/55R15 BRIDGESTONE BI6 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S BODY.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  08/07/2018 Inspection Date 20/08/2019
Survey held at HWEE JAN - 82 JOD KOOMN CIRCLE
Repairer ASM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTELTD
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

Sh. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 8 Working Days
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L -~ = " - 51 Ubi Ave 1#01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Ne: 199607198R GST Reg. Mo, 19-9607198-R Page Mo.:1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. YP 74908
SRk Estimate By | Our Adjusted
D Condition
Qty escription of Parts o Workshop ($) (s)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|SIDE PANEL, LEFT CRACKED 4 B00.00 4.200.00
2{ALUNM, CORNER GUARD WITH BITTING, LH (TOP & NECESSARY 800.00 S00.00
BOTTOM) @ $450.00
2|FIBER END CAP, LH (TOP & BOTTOM) @ 540.00 NECESSARY 80.00 B0.00
2[ALUM, CHECKER PLATE 1.5MM, 4FT X 8FT, LH INTERIOR |NECESSARY 700.00 700.00
$350.00
LESS 10% DISCOUNT - -588.00
6,480.00 5,292.00
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1LOGO WRITING ON LEFT SIDE PANEL (SN} MECESSARY B850.00 B850.00
B50.00 850.00
LABOUR
TO DISMANTLE REAR DOOR PANEL, STAIMLESS STEEL 2,800.00 2,100.00
FRAME TO ENABLE REMOVE AND REPLACE LEFT SIDE
WHOLE PANEL. RECONSEAL BOX WITH SIKAFLEX ON
INTERIOR AND EXTRIOR. INCLUDING FINAL TOUCH-UP
AMND CLEANING.
2,800.00 2,100.00
GRAND TOTAL 10,130.00 8,242.00
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS I | &24!.00'
Report Ref No. CS/AS19013483/T 11d3s2
MOHAMAD TAUFIKH ADRIAN LING WAI PING
M.MATAI, AMSAE-A B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A M.MATAI
Automotive Assessor Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefil of the Client named on the Tront page of this Repart.

Mo Eability of respensibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party whe may reply en the Report wholly ar in part, Any third par




